

**NEC FORECORT BID TAB**

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Q & D		A& K Earth Movers	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
D1	150	LF	Sawcutting to match existing concrete:	\$ 7.35	\$ 1,102.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,200.00
D2	16,800	SF	Remove and dispose of existing concrete subslab, aggregate and pavers.	\$ 3.40	\$ 57,120.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 67,200.00
D3	10	EA	Remove and dispose of existing trees and raised planters.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 22,000.00
D4	2,250	SF	Clear, grub and dispose of existing landscaping (turf grass)	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,625.00
D5	1	LS	Selective demolition and disposal of existing kiosk materials, as specified.	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
D6	20	LF	Sawcut, remove and dispose of portion of wall for relocated ticket booth.	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00
D7	6	EA	Remove and return existing pedestrian lights and speakers and provide to owner.	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 6,900.00
D8	1	EA	Remove and dispose of existing NVEnergy transformer and pad.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
D9	1	LS	Remove and dispose of electrical as specified	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
C1	1	LS	Field staking / layout	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
C2	19,460	SF	Clear and grub site	\$ 0.25	\$ 4,865.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 19,460.00
C3	19,460	SF	Rough grading / site balance	\$ 1.50	\$ 29,190.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 19,460.00
C4	19,460	SF	Fine grading	\$ 0.50	\$ 9,730.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 38,920.00
C5	19,460	SF	Erosion control	\$ 0.65	\$ 12,649.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 19,460.00
C6	1	LS	Furnish and install 6" lateral storm drain piping with storm drain connection, complete and in place	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00
C7	1	LS	Relocate existing transformer and service lines, complete and in place.	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
E1	10	EA	Furnish and install duplex receptacle 20 amp GFCI, wp complete and in place.	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 4,200.00
E2	3	EA	Furnish and install Receptacle, 50 amp, twist-lock-GFI protected breakers complete and in place.	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,575.00
E3	320	LF	Furnish and install Branch power, 20 amp complete and in place.	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 2,112.00
E4	550	LF	Furnish and install Branch power, 50 amp complete and in place.	\$ 9.50	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 4,675.00
E5	22	EA	Furnish and install Type L1 light fixture complete and in place.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 49,500.00
E6	11	EA	Furnish and install Type L2 light fixture complete and in place.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 26,950.00
E7	600	LF	Furnish and install Type L3 light fixture complete and in place.	\$ 36.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 19,200.00
E8	8	EA	Furnish and install Type L4 light fixture complete and in place.	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 16,800.00
E9	6	LS	Furnish and install edge-lit poster cabinet and frames complete and in place.	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 43,800.00
E10	1	EA	Furnish and install lighting control panel and associated controls with conditioned enclosure complete and in place.	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 19,200.00
E11	2	EA	Furnish and install DMX controller complete and in place.	\$ 930.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 1,680.00
E12	845	LF	Furnish and install lighting control cable for DMX controller complete and in place	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,957.50	\$ 3.10	\$ 2,619.50
E13	815	LF	Furnish and install site lighting branch power, 20 amp, PVC. Trench, backfill and compact, complete and in place.	\$ 32.60	\$ 26,569.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 24,042.50
E14	11	LF	Furnish and install site lighting branch power, 20 amp, EMT complete and in place.	\$ 46.50	\$ 511.50	\$ 42.00	\$ 462.00
E15	4	EA	Furnish and install Pull box, data DMX and remote drivers for L3-N40 complete and in place.	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 5,920.00
E16	1	EA	Prepare, furnish and install NVEnergy TX pad complete and in place.	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 13,600.00
E17	22	LF	Furnish and install feeder, 400 amp, 3P, 3W, PVC complete and in place.	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,386.00
E18	65	LF	Trench, furnish and install 4" PVC conduit, backfill and compact, complete and in place.	\$ 93.00	\$ 6,045.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 5,460.00

**NEC FORECORT BID TAB**

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Q & D		A& K Earth Movers	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
E19	1	LS	Intercept existing speaker circuit extend to new speakers	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00
E20	7	EA	Furnish and install outdoor speakers located in the shade structures complete and in place.	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 8,750.00
E21	500	LF	Trench, furnish and install 1" PVC conduit, AV system speaker cable, backfill and compact, complete and in place.	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 16,000.00
E22	150	LF	Trench, furnish and install 2" PVC conduit, MaxCell, 3-cell mesh sleeve, backfill and compact, complete and in place.	\$ 47.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 6,300.00
E23	1	EA	Furnish and install Lighting control conditioned enclosure	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 13,600.00
E24	124	CY	Furnish and install concrete encasements (electrical)	\$ 230.00	\$ 28,520.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 26,040.00
E25	1	LS	Electrical and AV testing / commissioning	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00
A1	11	EA	Furnish and install custom prefabricated steel shade structures consisting of curved tube structural steel, flat perforated steel shade canopy, perforated steel side/access panels, miscellaneous steel supports, angles and hinges, footings, and anchorages, complete and in place.	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 1,650,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 2,145,000.00
A2	52	SF	Pylon – Furnish and install GFRC base, complete and in place.	\$ 500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 14,560.00
A3	40	SF	Pylon – Furnish and install metal flashing, complete and in place.	\$ 180.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00
A4	90	SF	Pylon – Furnish and install metal cladding, including exterior sheathing and weather barrier, complete and in place	\$ 120.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,000.00
A5	1	LS	Pylon – Furnish and install HSS metal frame, complete and in place	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
A6	70	SF	Pylon – Furnish and install new roof framing, vinyl roofing and roof sheathing, and flashing, complete and in place	\$ 215.00	\$ 15,050.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 21,000.00
A7	6	EA	Pylon - Furnish and install metal poster cabinet with framed operable access door, complete and in place. Note that one panel that will be the access to the roof mounted lighting control modules, the other 5 panels are fixed.	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 45,600.00
A8	1	EA	Pylon – Furnish and install insulated access door with weather barrier	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
A9	1	LS	Pylon – Miscellaneous blocking, bolts and connections.	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
L1	10,420	SF	Furnish and install concrete pavers with sand setting bed, polymeric sand joints, subslab and aggregate base, complete and in place.	\$ 28.00	\$ 291,760.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 354,280.00
L2	360	EA	Furnish and install 18" smooth dowels, complete and in place.	\$ 19.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 14,220.00
L3	3,337	SF	Furnish and install cast-in-place integral colored concrete paving and aggregate base, complete and in place.	\$ 24.00	\$ 80,088.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 56,729.00
L4	60	LF	Furnish and install tactile warning strip, complete and in place.	\$ 185.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 13,200.00
L5	520	LF	Furnish and install precast concrete seat walls and footings, complete and in place.	\$ 660.00	\$ 343,200.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 330,200.00
L6	40	LF	Furnish and install precast concrete steps and footings, complete and in place.	\$ 600.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 25,400.00
L7	12	EA	Furnish and install decorative boulders, complete and in place.	\$ 370.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 4,080.00
L8	1,500	SF	Furnish and install shrubs, ornamental grasses and groundcover, including irrigation, complete and in place.	\$ 11.50	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,750.00
L9	1,500	SF	Furnish and install decorative rock mulch and geotextile fabric, complete and in place.	\$ 5.25	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 8,550.00
L10	4	EA	Furnish and install shade trees, complete and in place.	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00

**NEC FORECORT BID TAB**

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Q & D		A& K Earth Movers	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
L11	7	EA	Furnish and install ornamental trees, complete and in place.	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00
L12	180	CY	Amend or install structural planting soil, complete and in place	\$ 136.00	\$ 24,480.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,200.00
L13	135	CY	Amend planting soil, complete and in place.	\$ 165.00	\$ 22,275.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 7,155.00
L14	1	LS	Planting soil testing	\$ 370.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
L15	3,150	SF	Furnish and install synthetic turf and irrigation, complete and in place.	\$ 24.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 40,950.00
L16	1	EA	Install irrigation controller (furnished by City)	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
L17	1	EA	Furnish and install new enclosure for existing backflow preventer, complete and in place	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00
L18	1	EA	Main line point of connection.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
L19	220	LF	Furnish and install mainline and additional 2" pvc, complete and in place.	\$ 71.00	\$ 15,620.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,700.00
L20	2	EA	Furnish and install quick couplers, complete and in place.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 62.00
G1	1	LS	Traffic control	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
G2	1	LS	Miscellaneous Irrigation	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
G3	1	LS	Miscellaneous Architectural / Structural	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
G4	1	LS	Miscellaneous Removals	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
G5	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization	\$ 258,477.50	\$ 258,477.50	\$ 123,167.00	\$ 123,167.00
G6	1	LS	Force account	\$100,000	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
Engineers Estimate = \$3,820,000				<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 3,700,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 4,050,000.00</b>